506058074 05/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6104788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CIRCINUS, LLC	04/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1875 CENTURY PARK EAST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 700	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16284066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0991
Email: patents@irell.com

Correspondent Name: IRELL & MANELLA LLP

Address Line 1: 840 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 163611-0002(P001)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BABAK REDJAIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/BABAK REDJAIAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506058074 REEL: 052651 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Circinus, LLC

(hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR).

is the owner of a US Letters Patent or US Pending Patent Application for a discovery or invention entitled:

AUTOMATED SPEECH-TO-TEXT PROCESSING AND ANALYSIS OF CALL DATA APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS

	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
×	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on February 25, 2019, under Serial No. 16/284,066 and
	for which Letters Patent of the United States has been issued by the United States Patent Office as Letters Patent No, on and
WHE	REAS:

LEO Technologies, LLC

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all other countries

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration for the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration including the execution of an agreement between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated April 23, 2019, I, acting as an authorized corporate representative on behalf of ASSIGNOR(S), hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be

}

PATENT REEL: 052651 FRAME: 0468 granted.

I on behalf of, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I on behalf of, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over as documented in a previous Assignment document executed on February 21, 2019 and February 22, 2019 and recorded by the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2019, at Reel/Frame No. 048422/0901.

AND I on behalf of, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that an authorized corporate representative will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, an authorized corporate representative will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's Corporate Representative Signature:	<u>√</u> ~	8 April 2020
Events	V	Latte
Assignor's Typed Name: <u>Stan</u> Middle		Manning
First Name Initial	\$	Last Name
Corporate		Page Marrie
Representative's Typed		
Title	Executive Vice President of Circ	nus LLC
Citizenship:	United States	·
STATE OF) SS.: COUNTY OF) On this 26 day of 20, 20, be personally appeared to me known and known to me to who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who dul executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and despecified. Notary Public	obe the individual who is described ly acknowledged to me that <u>he</u> /she	in and